Spirit of Hope Lutheran Church

5801 NW 1st Street Lincoln, NE 68521 (402.477.3874) Director of Worship Arts

MINISTRY DESCRIPTION

Spirit of Hope is a community of faith in the Evangelical Lutheran Church in America (ELCA). Spirit of Hope is committed to our mission of 'Bringing Christ's Love to Life' by sharing the good news of Jesus Christ. We do this in the way we worship, pray, and live out Christ's call in our lives.

POSITION TITLE - DIRECTOR OF WORSHIP ARTS

DEFINITION

We gather for worship as a means to deepen our relationship with God. As part of worship, music is a critical part of the experience. With this in mind, musical excellence is expected of all music teams whether paid or volunteer. The Director of Worship Arts has primary responsibility for integrating music and technology into a meaningful and consistent worship experience.

DUTIES

- Develop thematic worship experiences in coordination with the pastor
- Music selection
- Music ministry leadership articulate the role of worship in the mission of Spirit of Hope
- Scheduling and conducting rehearsals
- Develop and implement audio and visual elements used in worship
- Develop and communicate order of worship and leader outlines
- Responsible for maintaining audio and visual technology in worship service
- Responsible for maintaining instruments
- Responsible for purchases & distribution of music
- Responsible for maintaining music library
- Responsible for copyright compliance
- Supervises accompanist and other musicians both paid and volunteer
- Responsible for tech booth in worship

QUALIFICATIONS

- Preferred experience leading worship
- Bachelor's degree in music, music education, or similar field
- Passion for experiential worship
- Desire for excellence
- Ability to communicate clearly
- Ability to inspire and lead worship arts team
- Experience operating audio and visual equipment, including sound boards and projection systems

ADDITIONAL RESPONSIBILITIES

- The Director of Worship Arts reports to lead pastor with quarterly evaluations and annual compensation review
- The Director of Worship Arts must be able to use ladders and lift equipment
- A background check and participation in "Safeguarding God's Children" or similar program are required

This is a part-time, contractor position. Approximately 10 hours weekly, including Sunday morning worship.

To apply, please send a letter of interest and resume to: Spirit of Hope Lutheran Church, <u>info@spiritofhopelincoln.org</u>